















































Profit and Loss Pie Charts through February 2022

FTE Comparison through February
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3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
3400 Revenue from Local Sources
3741 Insurance Loss Recovery

Total Revenue

Expenses

4100 Salaries

4200 Employee Benefits
4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services
4500 Materials & Supplies
4600 Capital Outlay

4700 Other Expenses

Total Expenses

P&L YTD through February

Saleries & Benefits Equal

1225

Paid On FTE

$ 191,329
$ 48,323
$ 6,052,473
$ 2,594,614
$ 8,068

$8,894,807

$4,934,749
$1,371,886
$1,119,146
$171,938
$204,244
$114,288
$847,663

$8,763,914
$130,893

72 % of Budget

Income Sources

Paid in February- AP; IB; Early Grad; & IDEA Funds- $115K
(helped bolster YTD P&L)
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Sarasota Military Academy

Balance Sheet- By Campus
As of February 28, 2022

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1110 Cash and cash equivalents 2,120,555.76
8-1111 Sport Team Bank Accounts 68,018.77

Total Bank Accounts

Other Current Assets
1215 Due from Foundation - Current
1220 Due from Other Governments
Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

$2,188,574.53

10,715.80
82,154.75

$92,870.55
$2,281,445.08

$18,905,075.67
$21,186,520.75

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Credit Cards
Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity

3010 Invested In Capital Assets, Net
3020 Temporarily Restricted Net Asse
3030 Unrestricted Net Assets

Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

$48,906.35
$39,778.88
$1,060,152.13
$1,148,837.36
$10,719,152.88
$11,867,990.24

7,450,977.05
20,727.97

130,892.83
$9,318,530.51

$21,186,520.75

$2,281,445 - $1,148,837 = $1,132,608 Working Capital; January- $1,030,354; Up $102,254

Ratio of Assets to Liabilities = $2,281,445 / $1,148,837 = 1.99; Up .08 from January- 1.91

Accrual Basis Friday, April 1, 2022 10:46 AM GMT-04:00
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Sarasota Military Academy

Budget vs. Actuals: FY22 Board Approved Budget - FY22 P&L

July 2021 - February 2022
8 Months in Should be at 67%

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

3100 Federal Direct 191,329 284,302 67.00 %

3200 Federal Through State & Local 48,323 92,184 52.00 %

3300 Revenue from State Sources 6,052,473 8,863,971 68.00 %

3400 Revenue from Local Sources 2,594,614 4,205,770 62.00 %

3741 Insurance Loss Recovery 8,068
Total Income $8,894,807 $13,446,227
GROSS PROFIT $8,894,807 $13,446,227 66.00 %
Expenses

4100 Salaries 4,934,749 7,615,197 65.00 %

4200 Employee Benefits 1,371,886 2,255,451 61.00 %

4300 Purchased Services 1,119,146 1,760,403 64.00 %

4400 Energy Services 171,938 216,025 80.00 %

4500 Materials & Supplies 204,244 262,896 78.00 %

4600 Capital Outlay 114,288 285,694 40.00 %

4700 Other Expenses 847,663 1,345,131 63.00 %
Total Expenses $8,763,914 $13,740,797
NET OPERATING INCOME $130,893 $ (294,570) (44.00 %)
NET INCOME $130,893 $ (294,570) (44.00 %)

Accrual Basis Friday, April 1, 2022 10:50 AM GMT-04:00 11
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Sarasota Military Academy

Profit and Loss - YTD - By Campus
July 2021 - February 2022

HS PREP TOTAL
Income
3100 Federal Direct 191,329 $191,329
3200 Federal Through State & Local 28,593 19,730 $48,323
3300 Revenue from State Sources 3,211,325 2,841,147 $6,052,473
3400 Revenue from Local Sources 1,552,944 1,041,670 $2,594,614
3741 Insurance Loss Recovery 8,068 $8,068
Total Income $4,984,192 $3,910,615 $8,894,807
GROSS PROFIT $4,984,192 $3,910,615 $8,894,807
Expenses
4100 Salaries 2,796,447 2,138,302 $4,934,749
4200 Employee Benefits 755,843 616,042 $1,371,886
4300 Purchased Services 658,316 460,830 $1,119,146
4400 Energy Services 72,861 99,076 $171,938
4500 Materials & Supplies 146,968 57,276 $204,244
4600 Capital Outlay 48,803 65,486 $114,288
4700 Other Expenses 558,636 289,027 $847,663
Total Expenses $5,037,875 $3,726,039 $8,763,914
NET OPERATING INCOME $ (53,683) $184,576 $130,893
NET INCOME $ (53,683) $184,576 $130,893
4780 Depreciation Expense 306,799 128,285

Difference- The HS has $178,514 higher depreciation expense than the Prep.

Accrual Basis Friday, April 1, 2022 10:49 AM GMT-04:00
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Cash Statement of Operations- YTD (PE 02-28-22)

YTD Through February Total Operating Capital
3100 - Federal Direct 191,329 191,329 0
3200 - Federal Through State & Local 48,323 48,323 0
3300 - Revenue from State Sources 6,052,473 5,607,764 444,709
3400 - Revenue from Local Sources 2,594,615 2,476,634 117,981
3741 - Insurance Loss Recovery 8,068 8,068 0
Total Income 8,894,808 8,332,118 562,690
4100 - Salaries 4,934,749 4,934,749 0
4200 - Employee Benefits 1,371,884 1,371,884 0
4300 - Purchased Services 1,119,147 1,119,147 0
4400 - Energy Services 171,938 171,938 0
4500 - Materials & Supplies 204,246 204,246 0
4600 - Capital Outlay 114,287 114,287 0
4700 - Other Expenses 412,578 412,578 0
Capital Purchases 258,224 258,224
Debt Service 364,418 364,418
Total Expenses | 8,951,471 | 8,328,829 | 622,642 |
YTD Through February | -56,663 | 3,289 | -59,952 |

Paid in February- AP; IB; Early Grad; & IDEA Funds- $115K. This
explains the difference from last month to this month in the Total and
Operating columns. We did not request any Capital reimbursement
funds, so the Capital column basically remained the same.
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